

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2061**  
**OFFERED BY MR. YOHO OF FLORIDA**

Page 5, strike lines 13 through 16 and insert the following:

1           (b) PROMOTING FREEDOM OF INFORMATION.—Sec-  
2 tion 104 of the North Korean Human Rights Act of 2004  
3 (22 U.S.C. 7814) is amended—  
4           (1) in subsection (b)(1)—  
5                 (A) by striking “\$2,000,000” and inserting  
6                 “\$3,000,000”; and  
7                 (B) by striking “2017” and inserting  
8                 “2022”; and  
9           (2) in subsection (c), by striking “2017” and  
10           inserting “2022”.

Add at the end the following new section:

11 **SEC. \_\_\_\_ . REPEAL OF DUPLICATE AUTHORIZATIONS.**

12           Section 403 of the North Korea Sanctions and Policy  
13 Enhancement Act of 2016 is hereby repealed.

